

1 Company Profile 会社概要

(1) Company Summary and Financial Highlights 会社概要・決算ハイライト

	Consolidated 連結決算	Nonconsolidated 個別決算	Consolidated/Nonconsolidated Ratio 連単倍率 ^{times} (倍)
Electrical Energy Sold (GWh) 販売電力量(百万kWh)	123,602*	118,257	1.05
Generating Capacity (MW) 発電設備(千kW)	33,491		
Operating Revenues (Billions of Yen) 売上高(十億円)	3,035.0	2,743.0	1.11
Operating Income (Billions of Yen) 営業利益(十億円)	125.9	105.5	1.19
Ordinary Income (Billions of Yen) 経常利益(十億円)	112.9	89.0	1.27
Net Income attributable to owners of parent (Billions of Yen) 親会社株主に帰属する当期純利益(十億円)	79.4	66.0	1.20
Net Income per Share (Yen/Share) 1株当たり当期純利益(円/株)	104.96	87.25	1.20
Total Assets (Billions of Yen) 総資産(十億円)	5,987.5	5,402.8	1.11
Shareholders' Equity (Billions of Yen) 自己資本(十億円)	1,778.4	1,480.0	1.20
Shareholders' Equity Ratio (%) 自己資本比率(%)	29.7	27.4	1.08
Outstanding Interest-bearing Debt (Billions of Yen) 有利子負債残高(十億円)	2,981.1	2,921.3	1.02

(Note) For the year ended March 31, 2019 (注)2019年3月31日に終了した事業年度

*The sum of the company, consolidated subsidiaries, and affiliates accounted for under the equity method. ※当社および連結子会社、ならびに持分法適用会社の販売電力量を記載しております。

(2) Basis of Consolidation 連結対象会社

	The number of consolidated subsidiaries and affiliates 連結対象会社数		
	Subsidiaries 子会社	Affiliates accounted for under the equity method 持分法適用関連会社	Total 計
Fuel and Power generation 燃料・発電	0	1	1
Energy エネルギー	4	7	11
IT/Telecommunications 情報通信	1	4	5
Construction 建設	9	0	9
Manufacturing 製造	1	5	6
Transportation 運輸	1	1	2
Real Estate 不動産	1	1	2
Services and Others サービスなど	20	18	38
Total 合計	37	37	74

(Note)As of March 31, 2019 (注)2019年3月31日現在